

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12785/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2005 in AS No. 1467/1999
& AS No. 1468/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR, K.T. POWER STN. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJJA PRABHAKAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12788 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter not filed despite several opportunities.

Leave granted.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master