

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7014-7015 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR, K.T. POWER STN. & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAJJA PRABHAKAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7021 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the respondents.

Respondents have failed to file statement of case.

Office has to take appropriate steps, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar