

LISTED ON : 11.03.2015
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7014-7015 OF 2008.

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR (LA), K.T. POWER STN. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

SAJJA PRABHAKAR & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that appellants-Government of Andhra Pradesh have impugned the order of the High Court holding that the Claimants are entitled to the compensation amount as there exists no dispute regarding title.

It is further submitted that there are 7 Respondents in C.A. No. 7014 of 2008 and 5 Respondents in C.A. No. 7015 of 2008. Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 in C.A. No. 7014 of 2008 and Respondents Nos. 2 to 5 in C.A. No. 7015 of 2008 are represented by M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates. Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 7015 of 2008 has been served with the notice but he has not entered appearance before this Court so far.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 5th December, 2014 and 7th December, 2014 original records have been sent back.

It is also submitted that counsel for the Appellants has filed statement of case and the same is included in the Appeal paper-books.

It is lastly submitted that the connected C.A. No. 7021 of 2008 was dismissed for non-prosecution vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers order dated 8th November, 2010. (copy of the record of proceedings and signed order dated 8th November, 2010 are enclosed herewith).

The aforesaid Appeals are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 3rd day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate, Ch. No. 312, C. K. Daphtary.
2. M/s Lawyers' Knit & Co., Advocates, 25, Bazar Lane (basement) Bengali Market N. D. -110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR