

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7014-7015 OF 2008

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR, (LA) K.T.POWER
STN.& ANR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SAJJA PRABHAKAR & ORS

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

2. Having gone through the records of the case and hearing learned counsel for the parties to the lis, we are of the considered opinion that the appeals, being devoid of any merit, are liable to be dismissed and are dismissed.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

Signature Not Verified

NEW DELHI;
Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.05.06
15:42:46 IST

APRIL 30, 2015

Reason:
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7014-7015/2008

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR, (LA) K.T.POWER STN.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJA PRABHAKAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report)

Date : 30/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

